BOMBARDIER

April 1st, 2013

SPX Precision Components 70 Raynor Avenue Ronkonkoma, NY USA 11779 AEROSPACE Bombardier Inc. 400, Côte-Vertu West Dorval, Québec H4S 1Y9 www.bombardier.com TEL 514-855-5000 FAX 514-855-7401

SAP Suppliers no: 131981 SAP Notification no: 1000047438

Attention: Michael Yannetti, Director of Quality Subject: Approval letter

Dear Mr. Yannetti,

Bombardier Aerospace is pleased to inform you that SPX Precision Components located at 70 Raynor Avenue, Ronkonkoma, NY USA 11779 is now APPROVED to BAPS 168-013.

This approval is issued on the condition that your company continues to comply with QD 4.6-40: Bombardier Aerospace Requirements for Suppliers and maintain acceptable product delivery performances. Copy of the document can be found on the Bombardier Internet site at http://www.bombardier.com/, \rightarrow "Aerospace", \rightarrow "Suppliers", \rightarrow "Current Suppliers", \rightarrow "Quality Assurance", \rightarrow "Documentation".

Bombardier Aerospace Quality may elect to audit your facility at any time during or prior to any contract in order to:

- Assure continuing compliance with contractual and quality requirements.
- Investigate any quality problems and assure that effective corrective action measures are implemented.
- Evaluate the effect of any change in facility, process, equipment, or management.

Your approval status will be periodically reviewed and / or revised based on supplier performance. It is Bombardier Aerospace's policy to purchase only from approved suppliers who consistently meet our standards of quality and reliability. We look forward to a lasting relationship driven by a desire for continuous quality improvement.

Sincerely yours,

Degard -s

Raphaël Desjardins Analyst, Quality assurance and supplier quality management 514-855-5001 x.59137 raphael.desjardins@aero.bombardier.com

cc: Don Busocker, Triumph Quality Manager Nadia Costantino Supplier file

Bombardier proprietary and confidential information is disclosed in confidence and is not to be disclosed to others without Bombardier's prior written consent. Please contact the Vice President, Legal Services, Bombardier Aerospace in writing with any request to reproduce or disclose this information.